86¢

N 3 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 ] 8 9
Honrpymma 3803. ®onapn KOHTPOJIBHBIX JAMI
Subgroup 3803. Pilot Lamps
136 2 12.3803010 4573747212 4 4 4 ®oHapb KOHTPOJILHOI JIaMIIbI B cOOpe Pilot lamp in assy
3 12.3708200 45 7374 7408 4 4 4 Koxyx ¢ ntuH301i B cOope Housing with lens in assy
4  Al2-1 34 6621 2102 4 4 4 Jlamna snekTpryeckas Bulb
5 121.3803100 457374 7268 4 4 4 [TaTpoH KOHTPOJILHOI JIaMITHI B cOOpe Pilot lamp holder in assy
Hoarpymma 3805. IIlutok npuéopos
Subgroup 3805. Instrument Board
136 3741-3805010 457381 2663 1 1 1 IIIurok mpubopos 14.3805 B cbope Instrument board 14.3805 in assy
223043-1129 459422 1085 3 3 3 Bunt M5x22 Screw M5x22
251260-1129 459563 1003 3 3 3 laiika M5 Nut M5
- 3151-3805008* 454321 3089 1 1 1 [uToK MpUGOPOB CO KTYTOM IMPOBOIOB B cOOpe Instrument board with wire bundle in assy
* - J1nst 3amacHBIX YacTeit
For spare parts
IMoarpynna 3806. IlpnemMHsK yka3aTess ypOBHS TOILUIMBA
Subgroup 3806. Fuel-Level Receiver
137 1 VYB126-3806010 457382 1091 1 1 1 INpreMHUK yKa3zatesst ypOBHS TOTUTMBA B cOope Fuel-level receiver in assy
IMoarpymna 3807. IlpneMHHK yKa3aTens TeMOEPATYPhl OXJIAKIAOMEH KAAKOCTH
Subgroup 3807. Cooling Fluid Temperature Receiver
137 2 YK145-3807010 45 7382 2087 1 1 1 [NpreMHMK yKa3aTesist TEMIIEPaTyphl OXJIAXKIAIOIIEH Cooling fluide temperature receiver in assy
KUIKOCTH B cOope
oarpynna 3810. IlpneMHuK yKa3aTens JaBJieHHs Macia
Subgroup 3810. Oil-Pressure Receiver
137 3 YK130-3810010 457382 3067 1 1 1 [NpreMHUK yKa3zaTesst naBJIeHUs Macyia B coope Qil-pressure receiver in assy
IHoarpymna 3811. AMnepmerp
Subgroup 3811. Ammeter
137 4 AIT110-3811010 457383 1064 1 1 1 AmriepMeTp B coope Ammeter in assy
IMoarpynna 3819. Baabi ruokue
Subgroup 3819. Flexible Shafts
137 3151-3819020 45 7381 4681 1 1 1 Baun rubkuii cnugometpa I'B 300-02 Speedometer flexible shaft I'B 300-02
258227-1129 459871 1310 2 2 2 WrunT 0,8x225 Cotter 0.8x225
69-3802052 4543150970 2 2 2 IMnom6a rubkoro Bana Flexible shaft leadseal



66¢

8 251260-M29

Puc. 136. Criumomertp (3802), poHapu KOHTpOIbHBIX JaMIl (3803) u mmTok nmpubdopos (3805)
Fig. 136. Speedometer (3802), pilot lamps (3803) and instrument board (3805)

121.3803100

4 A12-1

12.3803200

12.3803010

3741-3802010



00€

1] o2 ] 3 4 5 | 6 7 8 9
IHoarpymna 3827. laTuMK yka3aTeis yPOBHS TOILIMBA
Subgroup 3827. Fuel -Level Transmitter
137 8 452-3806025-01 45 3111 8204 2 2 2 HakoHeYHUK M30IMPYIOIINI JaTYNKA YKa3aTeIst Fuel-level transmitter insulation tip
YPOBHSI TOTLTUBA
9 1/32740/01 459962 2347 10 10 10 BunT M5x12 Screw M5x12
10 293196-I1 459952 6078 10 10 10 [laii6a 5 crierraabHast Special washer 5
11 51.3827 457382 4516 2 2 2 JlaTuuK yKasatelis ypOBHS TOILIMBA B cOope Fuel-level transmitter in assy
12 452-1104022 454511 0031 2 2 2 [Ipoknanka Gasket
IMoarpynna 3828. JlaTunK ykasaTens TeMOepaTypsl OXJaxIa0omeil KHAKOCTH
Subgroup 3828. Cooling Fluid Temperature Transmitter
137 13 TM100-3808000 457382 5001 1 1 1 JlaTyuK yKaszaTeJisi TeMIepaTyphl OXJIaxXaatoleit Cooling fluid temperature transmitter in assy
KMIKOCTH B OJI0KE ABUTaTesIsl B cOOpe
14 TMI111-09 457382 5173 1 1 1 JaTuuK cUTHaIM3aTopa TEMIIEPaTyphl Temperature alarm transmitter
IMoarpynna 3829. JlaTuuk yKa3zaTejs JaBJeHHsA Macja
Subgroup 3829. Qil-Pressure Transmitter
137 15 MM358-3829010 4573826101 1 1 1 JaTuuk yka3artens JaBJ€HMs Maciia U BO3/yxa B coope Qil-and air pressure transmitter
16 KCHIII408831.003-YXIT* 1 1 1 JlaTuuk yKa3zaTeJisl 1aBJeHMs B cOope Pressure transmitter in assy
17 MMI111-3810600 4573826102 1 1 1 JlaTuMK aBapMitHOTO JaBJIEHUSI Macjia B coope Oil emergency pressure transmitter in assy
18  KCHIII408831.004-YXJT* 1 1 1 JlaTunK aBapMiTHOTO JaBJICHUSI Macjia B cOope Oil emergency pressure transmitter in assy
19  bII2.832.045* 45 1872 0206 1 1 1 JlaTyuK aBapuitHOro JaBleHUs Macia B cOope Oil emergency pressure transmitter in assy
20 2J12.832000-01* 457382 6248 1 1 1 JlaTuMK aBapuitHOTO JaBJIEHUSI Macja B cOope Oil emergency pressure transmitter in assy
I'PYIIIIA 39. HHCTPYMEHT M IIPHA JEXHOCTHU
GROUP 39. TOOLS ND CCESSORIES
Ioarpynna 3901. MHaCcTpYMeHT BOAHTE IS H NPHHANICKHOCTH
Subgroup 3901. Driver's Tools and ¢cessories
138 1 3151-3901008 392695 1125 1 1 1 Hab6op modepckoro nHcTpymMeHTa Driver's tool kit
2 3151-3901207* 454321 2415 1 1 1 Kutou HakuaHoi “24” Closed-end wrench "24"
3 3151-3901010 454321 3335 1 1 1 Cymka Habopa Oosbliast Kit large bag
4 3151-3901201 454321 2694 1 | | Komou HakunHoi 6x14 Closed-end wrench 6x14
5 3151-3901324 454321 2696 1 1 1 Kotrou 12 mst mpobok Wrench 12 for plugs
6 3151-3901246 454321 2695 1 1 1 3youo Chisel
7 3151-3901645 3926211035 1 1 1 MosnoTtok Hammer
8 3151-3901205 454321 2759 1 1 1 Koy 17-19 HakuaHo# Closed-end wrench 17-19
9  3151-3901200 454321 2758 1 1 1 Kitou 19-22 HakuaHoi Closed-end wrench 19-22



¥b5126-3806010
YK145-3807010

YK130-3810010

Al1110-3811010

3151-3819020

13 TM100-3808 000

258227-MN29
14 TM111-09

69-3802052

452-3806025-01

1/132740/01

293196-1
51.3827
452-1104022

17 MM1114-3810600

18 KCMHLU 408831.004-YXI
19 blll2.832.045 ‘
20 2012.832000-01

Puc. 137. llpuemHuK ykazatesst ypoBHs ToruimBa (3806), mpreMHHUK yKa3atelis TeMIiepaTypbl oxJaxaaroleit xkxunakoctu (3807), mpueMHMK yKa3zatesis aasieHus macia (3810), amnepmetp (3811),
Basibl TuoKkue (3819), naTumk ykasarens ypoBHs ToriuBa (3827), naTumk ykasaTessi TeMIIepaTypsl oxJiaxaaolei xuakoctu (3828), naTuuk ykaszaresns qaBieHust macia (3829)
w Fig. 137. Fuel-level receiver (3806), cooling fluid temperature receiver (3807), oil-level receiver (3810), ammeter (3811), flexible shafts (3819), oil-level transmitter (3827), cooling fluid temperature
transmitter (3828), oil-pressure transmitter (3829)

10



0¢

N 3 4 5 ] 6 | 7 ] 8 9
138 10 469-3901000 392651 5055 1 1 1 Kittou 36 pasBogHoi Special adjustable wrench 36
11 3151-3901440 454321 2466 1 | | Kittou 22 1141 raek KoJjec Wrench for wheel nuts 22
12 3151-3901281 454321 2465 1 1 1 JlomaTka-BopoTok Jimmy
13 3151-3901143 454321 2693 1 1 1 Kitrou 55 ToprioBbrit Socket wrench 55
14 31512-3901476 454321 2698 1 1 | Kitiou TopuoBblit 21 1151 cBeveii 3axkuraHust Socket wrench 21 for ignition coils
15 3151-3901009 392695 1135 1 1 1 Ha6op modepckoro uHcTpymeHTa Driver's kit of tools
16 469-3707000 392693 3015 1 | 1 Lymst m1st mpuGopoB 3aKUTaHUS Feeler gauges for ignition units
17 3151-3901675 454321 2700 1 1 1 Boponok Drift
18 3151-3901678 454321 3451 1 1 1 OTBepTKa Majast Small screwdriver
19 3151-3901680 454321 3452 1 1 1 OtBepTKa OosiblLIast Big screwdriver
20 3151-3901024 1 1 1 CyMka Habopa Masnasi Kit small bag
21 3151-3901682 454321 3453 1 1 1 OTBepTKa KpecToobpasHast Cross-shaped screwdriver
22 3151-3901026 39 2651 2065 1 1 1 Koittou raeynsrit 10-12 Wrench 10-12
23 3151-3901082 452651 2265 1 1 1 Koy raeynsiit 11-13 Wrench 11-13
24 3151-3901032 392651 2105 1 1 1 Koitou raeynslit 14-17 Wrench 14-17
25 3151-3901033 392651 2125 1 1 1 Kitou raeunsrit 19-22 Wrench 19-22
26 3151-3901685 392641 3015 1 1 1 [Tnockoryoust Pliers
139 27 3151-3901215 1 1 1 PyxosiTka myckoBast Crank handle
28 12-3901472 4545111072 1 1 1 IInaHr s npoKayuBaHUS TUAPABINYECKOI Hydraulic brake bleeding hose
CHCTEMbI TOPMO30B
* - B koMIIIeKTaluuu ¢ moaseckoi 3160-2901015
When the suspension 3160-2901015 is installed
Moarpymna 3911. IlInpun ais cMa3ku
Subgroup 3911. Grease Gun
139 29 31512-3911012 459136 3165 1 1 1 Hacanxa x mmpuity Grease gun nozzle
30 469-3911010 459136 3001 1 1 1 mpuiy peryaskHO-TTYHXXEPHBIH 7151 CMa3KK Lever-plunger grease gun
IMoarpynna 3913. Jlomkpat
Subgroup 3913. Jack
139 31 452-3913010 459136 2003 1 1 1 Jlomkpat Jack
Hoarpyma 3916. Hacoc TonmBonepekaynBaomuii
Subgroup 3916. Fuel Transfer Pump
139 32 3151-3916010 454321 3455 1 1 1 Hacoc st pydHoro nepenvBaHus TOTUTMBA Hand fuel transfer pump
IMoarpymna 3917. Hacoc g HakayMBaHus MAH
Subgroup 3917. Tyre Pump
139 33 3151-3917010-01 9112 962005 1 1 1 Hacoc Bo3ny1iHbIit HOXHOI Air foot pump





